

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 345 of 2023**

=====

BHAVIKKUMAR DALPATBHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK A DAVE(3764) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 18/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the applicant to engage
an advocate on his behalf making it returnable on
03.03.2025.

NABILA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)