

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 345 of 2023**

=====

BHAVIKKUMAR DALPATBHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE(3461) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 16/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of Mr.Harshadray A. Dave, learned counsel for the applicant, as a last chance, S.O to **24.03.2026**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, irrespective of any sick note or leave note from Mr. Dave, the matter will proceed. If the learned counsel for the applicant fails to remain present and conduct the matter, interim relief granted earlier shall automatically stand vacated.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

SUCHIT